505467058 05/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5513861

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. FRANCOIS ROY	05/07/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GESPLAN GESTION CONSEIL INC.
Street Address:	271 DE LA CORNICHE
City:	LEVIS
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	G7A 2Y1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29682363

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)508-9007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-505-5610

Email: kevin@quickpatents.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN PRINCE

Address Line 1: 6671 LAS VEGAS BLVD. S

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FR190222-CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN PRINCE
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin Prince/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505467058 REEL: 049120 FRAME: 0930

Sample Form (fermer PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 「でしてってて			
Whereas, I/We. <u>FZANCOCS POY</u> of <u>(Èv)</u>	CC, hereafter			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in				
INTERWALLING STRENGHER BAR FRAN	ME MEMBER			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>O3 / & / Zol</u>				
Application Number 29 182,363	\$ X			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and			
Whereas, SESPLAN SESTION OF LEVIL QC	here referred			
to "assignee" whose malfing address is 22 to 25	<u>cievis eo</u> is			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	(24.4°,5Å)			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of				
Executed thisday ofday of	, 20 <u>1 Å</u>			
Executed this	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
	Signature			
State of	co'(S) Rob N Registration No., if applicable			
SS: Printed Name/F	legistration No., if applicable			
Before me personally appeared said				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this				
day of, 20				
Seal				
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.				

PATENT REEL: 049120 FRAME: 0931